
W
E
D
N
E
S
D
A
Y
 

- Rule229 Form 2 16B 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Name of Company Company number 

IP Vision (UK) Limited 05838858 

In the Court case number 

High Court of Justice 10962 of 2011 
[full name of court} 

(a) Insert full name(s) We (a) Peter Kubik and Michael Kiely of UHY Hacker Young LLP 

and address(es) of Quadrant House 

admunistrator(s) 4 Thomas More Square 
London 
EIW 1YW 

attach a copy of - the statements of affairs in respect of the administration of the above 
* Delete as applicable 

company 

“| WK. 

Signed (eee 

Joint Administrators 

Dated o- O2.- 1¢ 

Contact Details: 

UHY Hacker Young LLP 

You do not have to give any contact information in Quadrant House 

the box opposite but sf you do, it will help Companies 4 Thomas More Square 

House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form London 

The contact information that you give will be visible EIWLYW 

to searchers of the public record 
Tei_020 7767 2675 

DX Number DX Exchange 

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at 

| 
15/02/2012 #202 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

Form 2 16B - Notice of SofA 



Rule 2-29 Form 2 14B 

Statement of affairs 

Name of Company Company number 
IP Vision (UK) Limited 05838858 

In the Court case number 
High Court of Justice 10962 of 2011 

[full name of court) 

(a) Insert name and ‘Statement as to the affairs of (a) IP Vision (UK) Limited 
address of registered 

office ofthe company = Quadrant House, 4 Thomas More Square, London E1W 1YW 

(b) Insert date on the (b) 22 December 2011, the date that the company entered administration 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the 
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 22 December 2012 the date that the company entered 
administration 

Full name Epmunp  Aigems 

Signed S—_4 h—, 

Dated Al Ue 

Signature Date 



A- Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to a floating charge. 

Book Debts 
Less Mr Leo Noe 
Shortfall to Guarantor 

Assets: 

VAT Refund 

Cash at Bank 

Furniture & Equipment 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature. 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

NIL NIL 

26,218 3,900 
(1,009,800) (1,009,800) 
(983,582) (1,005,900) 

19,926 NIL 

48,224 46,270 

7,346 1,500 

47,770 

Date. 



A1— Summary of liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferentia! creditors 
(carried from page A) 

Preferential creditors: 

Arrears of wages 
Arrears of holiday pay 

Total Preferential Claim 

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Estimated to Realise 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Employees’ claims redundancy pay 
Employees claims pay in lieu of notice 

Estimated employee claims over statutory limits 
Trade Creditors 
Convertible loans 

Shortfall to Guarantor 

Irredeemable Loans 

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary 

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members 

Signature 

47,770 

(31,980) 
(5 330) 

37,310 

10,460 

10,460 

0 

10,460 

10,460 

(21,320) 
(21,230) 

(163,634) 
(1,394,364) 
(1,917,814) 
(1,005,900) 
(1,369,102) 

(5,893,454) 

£ (5,882,994) 

“JOSPUINA "EARS 
EVOPIA 

| ‘UND 
saweyL 

| 
GOAL 

| 

[o 
| 00 03 

SOSL6 
WO 

‘yueging 
‘AeA 

POOMAIIOH 
N ‘O€1Z 

| 
eIpey 

quaosy | 

0 
00 03 

au 
PFT Seales 

LIS ‘UBnols ‘peow WEG PI-OF ‘asnoH sinsenby 
‘yNeD s,axNg 

‘9 OIG 
PP] SuOTReHUOS 

‘ale9 1seu04 

| 2¢ 06243 

| 
(Py Na 

‘AaWND 
‘peoy 

siewiol 
vE9 

| 
sweiqy 

punwp3 | 

| 
0 

[ 
00 

03 
| 

Z4l 
SLMS 

‘uopuo7 
‘Aeqg 

Ainowuy 
zz 

‘asnoy 
aj6ey 

[ 
quawuleyajuy 

yo0y 
ejfey 

] 

{0 
| 00 a9z'e3 

2S 6SE'LI3 
HLO 

€M 
‘UOpUdy 

‘peoy 
plcoueg 

‘gz 
UN 

SSDIANAS 
INSINOD 

L910 

[o 
| 00 03 

| 
GOS16 VO 

tueGIng 
‘Aena POOMATIOH 

00 00S‘0L3 

d ‘(LZeWWd) 
| 

pawur] 
VAD 

| 

: 
\ 

‘ 
PHT 

0 
00 

020'rs 
SAz 

NLOM 
UOpUdy 

YENS 
UUOP 

Z| 
Bunimsuog 

UMOI 
UOSIEdg 

]UBID) 

: 
‘ 

: 
pr] sjueynsuog 

0 
00 

03 
Cdl 

PLOS 
‘PIOWAH 

‘IIH 
H
O
 

 ‘asnoy 
souauadxg 

xe] gluelg 
JUaUILAADS 

{o 
| 00 000'113 

O¢ “‘UNoD pioyneag 

Pr7 Surysnigng aang 

716 
LISS 

‘edop 
9] psqjue}s 

‘HIeM eer1 AUEUD 

rE 
| 

fei 
yeuueH f | 

| 00 pzz'e13 

[ 
ATE 

£09 
‘s8ISeAaI09 

‘aoBIg 
usdaays 

| 
PIT WN 

euuo}y| 

[o 
| 00 03 

| DUE 
END 

‘PIPIIND 
‘peoy 

aky 
e009 

‘esnoH 
AIIOH 

| 
GLIA 

WLISIGNI | 

| 
0 

| 
00 

03 
| 

fId€ 
Z
L
L
Y
 
‘Aaung 

‘
w
e
y
s
i
a
H
 

‘peoy 
u0A7 

6} 
| 

pr] 
s
e
o
u
a
s
 
j
u
g
 
ssolduy 

| 

[o 
| v8 a6r'0e3 

| 
SN¥ 

CLM 
‘vopuoy 

‘alenbs ayos 
Zz 

| 
payur 

jeydeo sial 
Pry Buuuies, woqioH 

IS@IOIIIH Z 
| 

Av 2218e~ 
| 

[ 
0 

| 
00 

03 
| 

H
A
O
 
A
u
g
 

‘Aajwiolg 
‘ade 

}q 
BS|USpIIH 

OF 
[ 

Buluies, g
ONONG TORE 
| 

dusioweg sme wer 
‘S Joouppso0B00}]‘J00]40N 
PIT AaIESa|OUM 
SIOUAaU] 

e010 
| 

[0 
| by 20z'913 

€PZ AALM 
‘YOpudT 

‘aang 
PUENOY 

Br] 
‘Wee 

| 
MV1VIGSW 

M
N
 

| 

[o 
[ €z S6L's613 

SUIag/AIINAN 
00ZZ6 

‘SUeA}O,P 
and /Z 

| 
VS 

W3913N 
| 

[o 
[ 

12 y96'e3 
ACL 

gba 
‘WeyBuruuig 

‘IyseIog 
‘eUeT AeSI09 

[Je apnjout 

ysniu 
NOA 

= 9}ON 

S
Y
H
O
L
I
G
A
Y
D
 
A
N
V
d
W
O
O
 g 



0 
0003 

78S 9M "UopUOT ‘peoe UOWod ‘OBES L-9 
puauinos ‘276 x08 O d ‘uoIsiNg pre eevounneD 
Guvo 

1Ida49 
seu 

0 
00 

03 
HHZ 

91S 
‘vodAjoH 

‘oueq 
A
y
o
m
b
u
e
7
 

‘abejoy 
wey 

BsaulS 
JapuIAeYy 

| 

0 
16 

882'83 
weyBull|ig 

yy-ge 
‘@snoH 

weysumo 
MS 

o
e
 

PIT 
un 

Burney 

Q 
90 03 

20.1 *w™eS 
“PEON aIePsUNd 

‘epIsJONNY YOUN’ BOE 
pry ae7 og ay 

| €9 96z'z3 
r¥O 

PND 
‘xess3 

‘auoysaye6u 
‘s6uopn 

ay 
z¢ 

| 
eaROuEYD 

SW 
‘vary 

| 

i 
| 0€ 6rz'9r3 

PPP ONA 
‘SHAH 

‘haying 
‘peoy 

ssewjol 
ves 

| 
pUNWPa 

JW 
‘sweIgy 

| 

[o 
[ 2213 

ZLIMAVIE 
00Z¥9 

“ASSSYOSN 
V1 

3a 
3Nv6 

| 
O3OIA 

SW3ULX 
| 

[o 
| co szo'sza 

FEEELM 
‘NOCNOT 

‘6599S 
XOE 

Od 
| 

so6i, anu 
| 

9 
00 

05 
‘gale] 

Juospag 
‘aenbs 

Man 
|] 

‘swarshe e
[PL 'ZLGZ9 
8 

Od 
| 

pr7 u
y
 

| 

[o 
[ 00 08z'Z13 

AXZ 
LH 

‘MOUeH 
‘peoy 

uojed 
Z 

| 
pri sniuag 

AL 
| 

) 
LO OL1'L3 

OSS VIM‘NOQNOT 
‘1602 *08 Od 

BoUaUly JO Sales 

; 
9f S22 825 

PevUN 
‘99061 

‘UONels UOLAYy 
‘aue) SeUdIET 

‘NSLS 
uaydels JW 

| 96 a8" 1e3 

SSZ PMN 
UOPUOT 

‘PEOY 
WEUEMAMA 

LP 
| 

ydesor 
pineq aw “woorg 
